
Bowling Green (4-11) -vs- Miami (Ohio) (12-4)
3/13/2026 at Oxford, Ohio (McKie Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zac Sohosky (2-0)
Loss: Jacob Turner (1-3)
HBP: Luke Krouse, Carrson Sova
PB: Carson Raether (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Lollo First: Mike Martin Third Base: Wayne Kraus 
Start: 7:15 PM   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 126   Weather: 53, strong wind to right
Game notes:
- Attendance: 126

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bowling Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 6 1
Miami (Ohio) 2 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 X 8 7 2

Bowling Green 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Seidel 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Vinny Salvione 1b 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Anthony Mitta 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
TJ Takats dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Pauly Mancino cf 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
Andrew DiLodovico c 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Carter Mottice lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Zack Horky rf 4 1 1 1 0 3 0
Griffin Scheiderer ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jacob Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Krouse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carrson Sova p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 6 4 2 13 4

3B: Zack Horky (1)
HR: Vinny Salvione (1)
SH: TJ Takats (1)
E: Jacob Turner (1)

Miami (Ohio) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marcus Dierks cf 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
Ryan Novak lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Evan Appelwick 1b 4 2 2 5 0 2 1
Tommy Harrison rf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Carson Raether c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dominic Krupinski ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Ignacio Gonzalez 3b 3 1 1 0 1 2 2
Mason Breidenbach dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Christiansen ph 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
Diego Cruz 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Zac Sohosky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Gay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Byers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 7 8 5 8 6

HR: Evan Appelwick (2)
SH: Marcus Dierks (1)
SF: Ryan Novak (1)
CS: Ignacio Gonzalez (1)
HBP: Marcus Dierks (1); Carson Raether (1); Dominic Krupinski (1)
E: Evan Appelwick (1); Ignacio Gonzalez (1)
DP: 1

Bowling Green IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Turner (L, 1-3) 4.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 14 15 2 8 54
Luke Krouse 0.1 2 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 0 28
Carrson Sova 3.2 1 1 1 3 7 0 0 2 0 12 17 2 2 67
Totals 7 8 8 5 8 0 0 3 0 28 38 5 10 149

Miami (Ohio) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zac Sohosky (W, 2-0) 7.0 2 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 23 25 2 8 89
Alex Gay 0.1 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 21
Carson Byers 1.2 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 30
Totals 6 5 5 2 13 1 0 0 0 33 36 4 9 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bowling Green - Top of 1st BOW MIA
Sam Seidel walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 0 0
Vinny Salvione grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Sam Seidel out on the play. 0 0
Anthony Mitta grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 1st BOW MIA
Marcus Dierks grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Ryan Novak singled, advanced to second on an error by p (3-2 BKBBF). 0 0
Evan Appelwick homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Ryan Novak scored. 0 2
Tommy Harrison grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Carson Raether flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 0 2

Bowling Green - Top of 2nd BOW MIA
TJ Takats struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KSBBS). 0 2
Pauly Mancino struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 2
Andrew DiLodovico flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 2

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 2nd BOW MIA
Dominic Krupinski grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2
Ignacio Gonzalez singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Ignacio Gonzalez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
Mason Breidenbach out at first 1b to p (2-1 SBB). 0 2

Bowling Green - Top of 3rd BOW MIA
Carter Mottice singled to left center (0-1 S). 0 2
Zack Horky struck out, bunt (1-2 FFBF). 0 2
Griffin Scheiderer struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS); Carter Mottice advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 2
Sam Seidel grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 0 2

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 3rd BOW MIA
Diego Cruz singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Marcus Dierks grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (2-1 BFB); Diego Cruz advanced to second. 0 2
Ryan Novak grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Diego Cruz advanced to third. 0 2
Evan Appelwick struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 2

Bowling Green - Top of 4th BOW MIA
Vinny Salvione reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 2
Anthony Mitta singled to third base (0-1 K); Vinny Salvione advanced to second. 0 2
TJ Takats out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Anthony Mitta advanced to second; Vinny Salvione
advanced to third. 0 2
Pauly Mancino struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 2
Andrew DiLodovico struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 2

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 4th BOW MIA
Tommy Harrison flied out to lf (3-1 BSBB). 0 2
Carson Raether grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 0 2
Dominic Krupinski out at first 1b to p (1-2 KFBFF). 0 2

Bowling Green - Top of 5th BOW MIA



Carter Mottice struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 2
Zack Horky struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKFFS). 0 2
Griffin Scheiderer lined out to ss (0-1 K). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 5th BOW MIA
Luke Krouse to p for Jacob Turner. 0 2
Ignacio Gonzalez walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Hayden Christiansen pinch hit for Mason Breidenbach. 0 2
Hayden Christiansen walked (3-2 KFBBBFB); Ignacio Gonzalez advanced to second. 0 2
Diego Cruz singled, bunt (1-0 B); Hayden Christiansen advanced to second; Ignacio Gonzalez advanced to
third. 0 2
Marcus Dierks hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BH); Diego Cruz advanced to second; Hayden Christiansen advanced to
third; Ignacio Gonzalez scored. 0 3
Ryan Novak flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BBKSF); Hayden Christiansen scored. 0 4
Evan Appelwick homered to left center, 3 RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Marcus Dierks scored; Diego Cruz scored. 0 7
Carrson Sova to p for Luke Krouse. 0 7
Tommy Harrison walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 7
Carson Raether walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Tommy Harrison advanced to second. 0 7
Dominic Krupinski struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 7
Ignacio Gonzalez struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 0 7

Bowling Green - Top of 6th BOW MIA
Sam Seidel reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 K). 0 7
Sam Seidel advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 7
Vinny Salvione grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 0 7
Anthony Mitta grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Sam Seidel advanced to third. 0 7
TJ Takats struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 7

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 6th BOW MIA
Hayden Christiansen struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 0 7
Diego Cruz struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 7
Marcus Dierks struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 7

Bowling Green - Top of 7th BOW MIA
Pauly Mancino struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 0 7
Andrew DiLodovico grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBSB). 0 7
Carter Mottice grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 7

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 7th BOW MIA
Ryan Novak singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 0 7
Evan Appelwick struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 7
Tommy Harrison walked (3-1 BKBBB); Ryan Novak advanced to second. 0 7
Carson Raether hit by pitch (1-0 H); Tommy Harrison advanced to second; Ryan Novak advanced to third. 0 7
Dominic Krupinski hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 FBKH); Carson Raether advanced to second; Tommy Harrison
advanced to third; Ryan Novak scored. 0 8
Ignacio Gonzalez struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 0 8
Hayden Christiansen grounded out to ss (0-2 SFF). 0 8

Bowling Green - Top of 8th BOW MIA
Alex Gay to p for Zac Sohosky. 0 8
Zack Horky struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 8
Griffin Scheiderer singled to right center (2-2 BKKB). 0 8
Sam Seidel walked (3-1 FBBBB); Griffin Scheiderer advanced to second. 0 8
Vinny Salvione homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Sam Seidel scored; Griffin Scheiderer scored. 3 8
Carson Byers to p for Alex Gay. 3 8



Anthony Mitta fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 8
TJ Takats flied out to lf (2-2 BBSK). 3 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 8th BOW MIA
Diego Cruz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 8
Marcus Dierks flied out to lf (0-2 KKF). 3 8
Ryan Novak flied out to lf (1-2 FBS). 3 8

Bowling Green - Top of 9th BOW MIA
Pauly Mancino struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 3 8
Andrew DiLodovico singled to left field (1-1 BK). 3 8
Carter Mottice struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 3 8
Zack Horky tripled to left center, RBI (3-2 BSSBFB); Andrew DiLodovico scored. 4 8
Zack Horky scored on a wild pitch. 5 8
Griffin Scheiderer grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBS). 5 8

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 9th BOW MIA


